

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13720/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2012 in FAO No.535/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI (NORTH)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13327 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 13902 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gurpreet S. Parwanda, Adv.

Ms. Monika Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Honey Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP(C) Nos. 13720, 13902 and 13327 of 2013.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings
before the Arbitrator pursuant to the order of the High Court
impugned in SLP(C) Nos. 13720 and 13902 of 2013.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

| | COURT MASTER