

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13720/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 08/11/2012 in FAO No.535/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI (NORTH) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 13327 of 2013
[MUNICIPAL CORP. OF DELHI(NORTH) V. HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA]
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 13902 of 2013
[MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI (NORTH) V. HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| In view of the letter circulated, the matters stand adjourned for two weeks. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |