

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13720/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2012
in FAO No. 535/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at N. Delhi)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI (NORTH)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13327/2013

SLP(C) No. 13902/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Mini Pushkarma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this group of matters on a non-miscellaneous day
after Diwali vacation.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER