

Listed on: 20.03.2017

Before Court No.

Item No.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.13720, 13902 & 13327/2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M.C.D. (North) ...Petitioner
Versus
M/s Harcharan Dass Gupta ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List this group of matters on a non-miscellaneous day after Diwali vacation."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent common in these SLPs. Counter affidavits filed by counsel appearing for the sole respondent and rejoinder affidavits thereto have already been included in respective SLP paper books..

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss