

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13720/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2012
in FAO No. 535/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI (NORTH)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13902/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 13327/2013 (XIV)

Date : 10-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Anand Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated,
list the matters after two weeks, as prayed for.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master