

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10378/2017

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI (NORTH)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10380/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 10379/2017 (XIV-A)

Date : 30-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Mantoo, Adv.
Mr. Govind Kumar Seth, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nityananda Mahato, Adv.
Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Maharshi Kalera, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that a letter has been circulated with the Registry for non-listing of the matter during summer vacation.

As prayed for, the matters are adjourned.

List on 24.07.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)