

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10378/2017

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI (NORTH)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10380/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 10379/2017 (XIV-A)

Date : 31-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nityananda Mahato, Adv.
Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)