

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10378/2017

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI (NORTH)

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 10380/2017

WITH

C.A. No. 10379/2017

O R D E R

1. There is no representation for the appellant(s).
2. Accordingly, the civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.
[ATUL S. CHANDURKAR]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

ITEM NO.128

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10378/2017

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI (NORTH)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10380/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 10379/2017 (XIV-A)

Date : 18-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR (NP)
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Rohit Swarup, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv. (NP)
Dr. Vevek Verma, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Sunny Kapoor, Adv. (NP)
Dr. Vivek Verma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Maharshi Kaler, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)